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Draw Aggregate
Total 
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Ashburton MSA David Muir 2863 Kath Muir 2869 13 3 16 0 10 2 11 1 50 6
Ashburton MSA Patty Cornwall 549 Shirley Young 4389 8 2 10 0 5 1 12 0 35 3
Ashburton MSA Noeline Mackenzie 4862 Alistair Mackenzie 2395 9 1 15 1 6 2 4 0 34 4
Ashburton MSA Mary Lynch 4775 Elaine Lowe 3293 5 1 8 0 5 1 11 1 29 3
Cashmere Club Gary Waterreus 342482 Pauline Hindmarsh 10001729 9 1 9 3 13 1 10 0 41 5
Cashmere Club Rodger Cox 10000066 Kimberley Simpson 10000989 11 1 7 1 11 1 6 0 35 3
Cashmere Club Charlie Wakefield 10000623 Lynette Milne 100001168 12 0 4 0 6 0 12 0 34 0
Cashmere Club Joy Tanner 10000609 Allan Shears 10000313 5 1 11 3 12 0 5 1 33 5
Clubs of Marlborough Gladys Tillard 13262 David Hockley 14049 6 0 9 1 12 2 9 2 36 5
Clubs of Marlborough Laisa Gibbins 3603 Moira Conroy 7740 7 1 10 2 5 1 6 0 28 4
Clubs of Marlborough Alec Macfarlane 2258 Peter Hand 6499 6 2 6 0 6 2 7 3 25 7
Clubs of Marlborough Ann Jones 11988 Jeanette Mason 2321 5 1 4 2 4 0 8 2 21 5
Hokitika Chartered Club Mike Austin 85 Tim Williams 147 13 1 11 3 11 1 14 0 49 5
Hokitika Chartered Club Barbara Crump 146 Belinda Skelton 710 14 0 2 0 11 1 10 1 37 2
Hokitika Chartered Club Steve Foskitt 76 Shirley Evans 83 8 0 7 1 10 0 3 1 28 2
Hokitika Chartered Club Althea Gillan 459 Charmain Hubbard 313 8 0 4 0 5 3 3 1 20 4
Hornby  Club Lorraine Cole 1118 Diane Heath 156 7 1 14 0 15 1 9 1 45 3
Hornby  Club Cheryl Gianelly 4968 Bernie McKenzie 7 1 10 0 5 1 13 3 35 5
Hornby  Club Gwen Kirk 933 Bev Bulmer 6557 8 0 10 0 5 1 9 1 32 2
Hornby  Club Anne Hepburn 2641 Helen James 1972 5 1 12 0 4 2 7 1 28 4
Kaiapoi  Club Graeme Coup 1010 Bill Campbell 3671 10 2 6 0 14 0 11 1 41 3
Kaiapoi  Club Ngaire McNicol 8612 Morris Williams 2143 10 0 7 3 11 1 11 3 39 7
Kaiapoi  Club Jenny Ellenbroek 3520 John Ellenbroak 3524 9 1 15 1 6 2 9 1 39 5
Kaiapoi  Club Lynley Green 6801 Gavin Baynon 2600 6 2 8 0 11 1 9 1 34 4
Nelson Suburban Colleen Hume 95 Rachael Marquand 120 13 1 7 1 10 0 10 0 40 2
Nelson Suburban Kelvin Banks 89 Helen Banks 85 8 2 10 2 8 0 8 2 34 6
Nelson Suburban Steve Wastney 49 Diane Huata 47 1 1 6 0 14 0 11 1 32 2
Nelson Suburban Dawn Morgan 38 Ollie Reid 6 4 2 9 1 12 2 7 1 32 6
New Brighton Club Sally Walker 1904 Anne Murphy 1044 14 2 10 2 7 1 8 0 39 5
New Brighton Club Judith Herd 478 Everet Bierings 1816 12 2 8 0 8 0 11 1 39 3
New Brighton Club Molly Brown 179 Tony Berg 1127 12 0 4 0 8 0 5 1 29 1
New Brighton Club Shirley Smith 2275 Patsy Clark 2529 4 2 13 1 6 2 6 0 29 5
Oxford Club Bill Wyllie 3038 Keri Clarke 2146 16 2 11 1 9 1 12 0 48 4
Oxford Club Doreen Mulligan 3823 Alan Joynes 1703 12 0 13 1 9 1 11 1 45 3
Oxford Club Trevor Goodgame 3261 Noeline Goodgame 2518 14 0 6 0 13 1 10 2 43 3

Clubs NZ South Island Euchre Tournament held at Richmond  Club on Sunday, 13 March 2022
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Oxford Club Christine McFarlane Marlene Fox 3210 7 3 7 1 3 1 13 1 30 6
Papanui Club Terry Pasfield 1384 Lyn McKay 139 13 1 8 0 9 1 8 0 38 2
Papanui Club Bev Ockwell 3427 Pam Houghton 6712 6 0 6 2 9 1 8 0 29 3
Papanui Club Alan Neale 4799 John Marshall 3941 8 0 8 2 4 0 7 1 27 3
Papanui Club Dot Johnstone 132 June Roberts 102 6 2 5 1 5 1 4 0 20 4
Richmond Club Graeme Taylor 66084 Graeme Turner 25312 13 1 12 2 16 2 14 0 55 5
Richmond Club June Vesty 41004 Natasha Snow 49073 9 1 10 0 5 1 12 2 36 4
Richmond Club Merle Hunter 55228 Maureen Coudret 44473 8 2 12 0 7 3 9 1 36 6
Richmond Club Norman Murray 941989 Betty van der Werf 44961 6 0 8 2 9 1 11 1 34 4
Temuka RSA Sue Harris 101 Sandra Inglis 88 8 2 11 1 14 0 10 0 43 3
Temuka RSA Leo Osborn 22317 Hilda Kerslake 110 12 0 11 1 12 0 8 2 43 3
Temuka RSA Ray Corbin 232 Joan Scott 93 13 3 10 0 11 1 5 1 39 5
Temuka RSA Bryan Lewis 116 Debbie Reihana 51 11 1 10 0 10 2 6 2 37 5
Timaru South Lisa Stevenson 966 Lynette Roy 1166 8 0 12 0 17 1 9 1 46 2
Timaru South Maureen Ancell 502 Bevan King 443 11 1 8 2 8 2 13 1 40 6
Timaru South Jan Pepper 157 Denise Lyon 792 7 1 12 2 10 0 11 1 40 4
Timaru South Kath Cameron 555 Helen Hay 226 6 2 12 0 12 0 6 0 36 2
Timaru Town & Country Malcolm Tubb 1585 Jean Bower 2151 10 0 8 0 10 0 14 0 42 0
Timaru Town & Country Carolyn Reeves 3951 Rita Heke 1448 13 1 6 0 10 0 11 1 40 2
Timaru Town & Country Andrew Lawry 1598 Howard Cameron 1155 10 2 7 1 11 1 7 1 35 5
Timaru Town & Country Margaret Price 1640 Jill Desborough 1753 7 1 7 3 8 2 8 0 30 6
Woolston Club Sharon Smith 9008103 Marlene Toon 1232 9 1 13 1 5 1 16 0 43 3
Woolston Club Stephen Tredinnick 994114 Eric Sutton 9002716 7 1 7 1 13 1 8 2 35 5
Woolston Club Norm Cumming 3845 Peter Strathern 1895 12 0 10 2 5 1 7 3 34 6
Woolston Club Barbara Kamo 990804 Diane Finlay 3908 8 2 8 2 10 2 6 0 32 6



1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

B E F G H I J K L M N O P

Club Name Player Name 1 Player Name 2
Rnd 

1
Draw

Rnd 
2

Draw
Rnd 

3
Draw

Rnd 
4

Draw Aggregate
Total 

Draws
Richmond Club Graeme Taylor Graeme Turner 13 1 12 2 16 2 14 0 55 5
Ashburton MSA David Muir Kath Muir 13 3 16 0 10 2 11 1 50 6
Hokitika Chartered Club Mike Austin Tim Williams 13 1 11 3 11 1 14 0 49 5
Oxford Club Bill Wyllie Keri Clarke 16 2 11 1 9 1 12 0 48 4
Timaru South Lisa Stevenson Lynette Roy 8 0 12 0 17 1 9 1 46 2
Hornby  Club Lorraine Cole Diane Heath 7 1 14 0 15 1 9 1 45 3
Oxford Club Doreen Mulligan Alan Joynes 12 0 13 1 9 1 11 1 45 3
Oxford Club Trevor Goodgame Noeline Goodgame 14 0 6 0 13 1 10 2 43 3
Temuka RSA Sue Harris Sandra Inglis 8 2 11 1 14 0 10 0 43 3
Temuka RSA Leo Osborn Hilda Kerslake 12 0 11 1 12 0 8 2 43 3
Woolston Club Sharon Smith Marlene Toon 9 1 13 1 5 1 16 0 43 3
Timaru Town & Country Malcolm Tubb Jean Bower 10 0 8 0 10 0 14 0 42 0
Cashmere Club Gary Waterreus Pauline Hindmarsh 9 1 9 3 13 1 10 0 41 5
Kaiapoi  Club Graeme Coup Bill Campbell 10 2 6 0 14 0 11 1 41 3
Nelson Suburban Colleen Hume Rachael Marquand 13 1 7 1 10 0 10 0 40 2
Timaru South Maureen Ancell Bevan King 11 1 8 2 8 2 13 1 40 6
Timaru South Jan Pepper Denise Lyon 7 1 12 2 10 0 11 1 40 4
Timaru Town & Country Carolyn Reeves Rita Heke 13 1 6 0 10 0 11 1 40 2
Kaiapoi  Club Ngaire McNicol Morris Williams 10 0 7 3 11 1 11 3 39 7
Kaiapoi  Club Jenny Ellenbroek John Ellenbroak 9 1 15 1 6 2 9 1 39 5
New Brighton Club Sally Walker Anne Murphy 14 2 10 2 7 1 8 0 39 5
New Brighton Club Judith Herd Everet Bierings 12 2 8 0 8 0 11 1 39 3
Temuka RSA Ray Corbin Joan Scott 13 3 10 0 11 1 5 1 39 5
Hokitika Chartered Club Barbara Crump Belinda Skelton 14 0 2 0 11 1 11 1 38 2
Papanui Club Terry Pasfield Lyn McKay 13 1 8 0 9 1 8 0 38 2
Temuka RSA Bryan Lewis Debbie Reihana 11 1 10 0 10 2 6 2 37 5
Clubs of Marlborough Gladys Tillard David Hockley 6 0 9 1 12 2 9 2 36 5
Richmond Club June Vesty Natasha Snow 9 1 10 0 5 1 12 2 36 4
Richmond Club Merle Hunter Maureen Coudret 8 2 12 0 7 3 9 1 36 6
Timaru South Kath Cameron Helen Hay 6 2 12 0 12 0 6 0 36 2
Ashburton MSA Patty Cornwall Shirley Young 8 2 10 0 5 1 12 0 35 3
Cashmere Club Rodger Cox Kimberley Simpson 11 1 7 1 11 1 6 0 35 3

Clubs NZ South Island Euchre Tournament held at Richmond  Club on Sunday, 13 March 2022
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Hornby  Club Cheryl Gianelly Bernie McKenzie 7 1 10 0 5 1 13 3 35 5
Timaru Town & Country Andrew Lawry Howard Cameron 10 2 7 1 11 1 7 1 35 5
Woolston Club Stephen Tredinnick Eric Sutton 7 1 7 1 13 1 8 2 35 5
Ashburton MSA Noeline Mackenzie Alistair Mackenzie 9 1 15 1 6 2 4 0 34 4
Cashmere Club Charlie Wakefield Lynette Milne 12 0 4 0 6 0 12 0 34 0
Kaiapoi  Club Lynley Green Gavin Baynon 6 2 8 0 11 1 9 1 34 4
Nelson Suburban Kelvin Banks Helen Banks 8 2 10 2 8 0 8 2 34 6
Richmond Club Norman Murray Betty van der Werf 6 0 8 2 9 1 11 1 34 4
Woolston Club Norm Cumming Peter Strathern 12 0 10 2 5 1 7 3 34 6
Cashmere Club Joy Tanner Allan Shears 5 1 11 3 12 0 5 1 33 5
Hornby  Club Gwen Kirk Bev Bulmer 8 0 10 0 5 1 9 1 32 2
Nelson Suburban Steve Wastney Diane Huata 1 1 6 0 14 0 11 1 32 2
Nelson Suburban Dawn Morgan Ollie Reid 4 2 9 1 12 2 7 1 32 6
Woolston Club Barbara Kamo Diane Finlay 8 2 8 2 10 2 6 0 32 6
Oxford Club Christine McFarlane Marlene Fox 7 3 7 1 3 1 13 1 30 6
Timaru Town & Country Margaret Price Jill Desborough 7 1 7 3 8 2 8 0 30 6
Ashburton MSA Mary Lynch Elaine Lowe 5 1 8 0 5 1 11 1 29 3
New Brighton Club Molly Brown Tony Berg 12 0 4 0 8 0 5 1 29 1
New Brighton Club Shirley Smith Patsy Clark 4 2 13 1 6 2 6 0 29 5
Papanui Club Bev Ockwell Pam Houghton 6 0 6 2 9 1 8 0 29 3
Clubs of Marlborough Laisa Gibbins Moira Conroy 7 1 10 2 5 1 6 0 28 4
Hokitika Chartered Club Steve Foskitt Shirley Evans 8 0 7 1 10 0 3 1 28 2
Hornby  Club Anne Hepburn Helen James 5 1 12 0 4 2 7 1 28 4
Papanui Club Alan Neale John Marshall 8 0 8 2 4 0 7 1 27 3
Clubs of Marlborough Alec Macfarlane Peter Hand 6 2 6 0 6 2 7 3 25 7
Clubs of Marlborough Ann Jones Jeanette Mason 5 1 4 2 4 0 8 2 21 5
Hokitika Chartered Club Althea Gillan Charmain Hubbard 8 0 4 0 5 3 3 1 20 4
Papanui Club Dot Johnstone June Roberts 6 2 5 1 5 1 4 0 20 4



Clubs NZ - Steinlager Euchre Tournament held at Richmond  Club on Sunday, 13 March 2022

Points Draws Points Draws Points Draws Points Draws

9 Oxford Club 49 5 37 3 34 4 46 4 166 21

13 Timaru South Club 32 4 44 4 47 3 39 3 162 13

12 Temuka RSA 44 6 42 2 47 3 29 5 162 14

11 Richmond Club 36 4 42 4 37 7 46 4 161 19

6 Kaiapoi Workingmens Club 35 5 36 4 42 4 40 6 153 21

1 Ashburon Club & MSA 35 7 49 1 26 6 38 2 148 16

14 Timaru Town & Country Club 40 4 28 4 39 3 40 2 147 14

15 Woolston Club 36 4 38 6 33 5 37 5 144 14

2 Cashmere Club 37 3 31 7 42 2 33 1 143 13

5 Hornby Workingmens Club 27 3 46 0 29 5 38 6 140 13

7 Nelson Suburban Club 26 6 32 4 44 2 36 4 138 14

8 New Brighton Club 42 6 35 3 29 3 30 2 136 19

4 Hokitika Chartered Club 43 1 24 4 37 5 30 3 134 14

10 Papanui Workingmen’s Club 33 3 27 5 27 3 27 1 114 13

3 Clubs of Marlborough 24 4 29 5 27 5 30 7 110 15

539 540 540 539

Club No. Club Name Total Points No. DrawsRound 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
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